Puerto Rico Disability Program Navigators Directory

State Staff - Human Resources and Occupational Development Council

(HRODC)

Telephone

E-mail Address

Acting Director of Planning and Evaluation

Irma L. Gonzalez-Rivera

(787)754-5504 Ext. 311
(conference call telephone)

igonzalez@cdorh.org

DPN State Lead and Coordinator

Joe Alvarez-Nazario

787)754-5504 Ext. 266

jalvarez@cdorh.org

Evaluation Specialist assigned to DPN

Candido Maldonado-Figueroa

787)754-5504 Ext. 259

cmaldonado@cdorh.org

Local Area

Navigator

Telephone

E-mail Address

Bayamoén-Comerio

Natalie Malavé

(787)787-6750

wiabayamon@wiabayamoncomerio.com

Caguas-Guayama (AMSI)

Gladys Rosario

(787)744-5329, ext.2126

grosario@amsi.gov.pr

Carolina (AMOE)

David Davila

(787) 752-4090

daviddavilab38@hotmail.com

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Tannya Ramirez

(787)720-4040 ext. 6625

tramirez@cgtbwia.com

La Montana

Maritza Rodriguez-Hernandez

(787) 739-1370 ext.241

marodriguez@cmontana.com

Manati-Dorado

Diana Padilla

(787) 884-4055

diana31489ucb@yahoo.com

Mayagiiez-Las Marias

Genoveva Acosta

(787) 2653738 ext. 4420

rouraacosta@yahoo.com

Noreste (Rio Grande)

Reynold Rodriguez

(787)388-3030 ext. 266
(787)365-4535

reynoldrodriguez@cne.gov.pr

Noroeste

Mayra S. Ortiz Rodriguez

(787) 882-3249;(787)819-1500

Adminnoroeste.2009@gmail.com

Norte Central-Arecibo (CONOCE)

Gisela Rappa Rojas

(787) 879-4530 ext. 423

grapparojas@yahoo.com

Ponce

Aurora Arce

(787) 840-2900 ext. 2015

aarcewia@gmail.com

Sur Central (ASIFAL)

Benjamin Lépez

(787) 803-0119 ext. 253

blopez@surcentral.org

San Juan (SEA)

Evelyn Vargas-Gonzalez

(787) 289-0460 ext. 2328

evargasOl@sanjuancapital.com

Sureste (Alsureste)

Laura Coldn-Diaz

(787)937-0000 ext.1128

la_colon@alsureste.com

Suroeste (ALIFLS)

Gricelda Rivera-Pérez

(787)892-1000 ext. 402

grivera@alifls.com
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